

ERRATA IN SUMMARY OF WATER-RACES, PAGE 28.

WAIMEA-KUMARA WATER-RACE AND SLUDGE-CHANNEL.

THE total cost of construction for the Waimea-Kumara Water-race and Sludge-channel for the sixteen years should be £171,655 2s. 1d., instead of £171,682 17s. 11d.; and the grand total of same column should be £346,686 16s. 9d., instead of £346,714 12s. 8d.

MOUNT IDA WATER-RACE.

IN column for "Profit or Loss on Working," the figures for fifteen years ending 31st March, 1893, should be £3,594 13s. 0d., instead of £3,612 12s. 0d.; and the total for the sixteen years ending 31st March, 1894, should show a loss on working of £3,186 2s. 8d.; the grand total of the column being thus £51,326 16s. 10d., instead of £58,534 1s. 10d. Also, in column "Total Profit or Loss with Value of Gold Duty added," the figures for the fifteen years ending 31st March, 1893, should be £418 11s. 0d., instead of £238 16s. 1d.; and the total for the sixteen years ending 31st March, 1894, should be a loss of £10 0s. 8d.; the grand total of the columns being thus £79,357 9s. 6d., instead of £80,014 16s. 9d.